

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 63 of 2020****KUMUDESHWAR SINGH (Dead) versus Deleted (MANHARAN)****Order Sheet**

19/09/2024	<p>Ms. Kavita Tiwari, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that they have been engaged by the parties recently and complete file is not available with them, therefore, she prays for some time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>