



2025:CGHC:24638

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 63 of 2020

KUMUDESHWAR SINGH (Dead) **versus** Deleted (MANHARAN)

Order on Board

<p>09/12/2024</p> <p>pwn</p>	<p>Mr. R.K. Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for Respondent- State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to make his submission.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------------------------	--