

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 63 of 2020****KUMUDESHWAR SINGH (Dead) versus Deleted (MANHARAN)****Order Sheet**

07/01/2025	<p>Ms. Akansha Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amandeep Singh, P.L. for the Respondent/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time.</p> <p>On 20.11.2024, no one appeared on behalf of the appellant. On 09.12.2024, Mr. R.K. Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate appeared and prayed for time. Further two weeks time was granted. Today, again, time is being sought on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p>Dey</p>