



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 63 of 2020KUMUDESHWAR SINGH (Dead) **versus** Deleted (MANHARAN)**Order on Board**

13/04/2026	<p>Mr. Sourabh Sonwani, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he has recently been engaged by the appellants and is not having the complete records of the case, hence he prays for a short adjournment to argue the matter on admission.</p> <p>As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for next week.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
-------------------	--