

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 63 of 2020**

KUMUDESHWAR SINGH (Dead) **versus** Deleted
(MANHARAN)

Order on Board

24/04/2026	<p>Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, learned Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not feeling well, therefore, some time may be granted.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>



PSName	
--------	--